# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anschutz Entertainment Group, Inc.		12/13/2005	CORPORATION: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Association of Volleyball Professionals, Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Rosecrans Avenue	
Internal Address:	Bldg. 7, Suite 310	
City:	Manhattan Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90266	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76392999	AVP
Serial Number:	76392977	AVP
Serial Number:	76393030	AVP

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)866-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3038617000 Phone:

Email: daniel.almanza@hro.com

Daniel Almanza - Holme Roberts & Owen Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln St. Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02446-20003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Almanza

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0714** 

900039953

Signature:	/daniel almanza/			
Date:	01/17/2006			
Total Attachments: 4 source=AEG Release and Termination Agmt#page1.tif source=AEG Release and Termination Agmt#page2.tif source=AEG Release and Termination Agmt#page3.tif source=AEG Release and Termination Agmt#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0715

### RELEASE AND TERMINATION AGREEMENT

This Release and Termination Agreement (this "Agreement"), dated effective as of December 13, 2005, is made by Anschutz Entertainment Group, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("AEG") to and for the benefit of AVP Pro Beach Volleyball Tour, Inc. (f/k/a Association of Volleyball Professionals, Inc.), a Delaware Corporation ("Tour"). AEG and Tour are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties").

### Recitals |

WHEREAS, AEG and Tour entered into a Credit and Security Agreement dated as of August 1, 2002 (the "Credit Agreement") and a Trademark Security Agreement dated August 1, 2002 (the "Trademark Agreement") pursuant to which AEG loaned Tour \$1,000,000 (the "Loan").

WHEREAS, AEG, Tour and AVP, Inc. (f/k/a Othnet, Inc.), a Delaware Corporation ("AVP"), have entered into a Conversion Agreement, dated of even date herewith, pursuant to which AEG has agreed to convert the outstanding balance of the Loan into common stock of AVP.

### **AGREEMENT**

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Credit Agreement Release of Collateral</u>. AEG hereby releases all security interests, liens and encumbrances in and to all collateral pledged to AEG under the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>Termination of Trademark Agreement</u>. In connection with Section 1, AEG hereby releases its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (as set forth on Exhibit A, the "<u>Trademarks</u>) pledged to AEG under the Trademark Agreement. Tour and AEG hereby acknowledge and agree that the Trademark Agreement is hereby terminated.
- 3. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Colorado, without giving effect to the conflicts of law principles thereof.
- 4. <u>Headings</u>. The section headings used herein are for convenience only, and shall not be considered in construing or interpreting the meaning of this Termination Agreement.
- 5. Succession. This Termination Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Parties hereto and their successors and assigns.

- 1 -

#1131948 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0716

ANSCHUTZ ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC., a Colorado corporation

By: ------Name: TER FIRE Title: EVP & Conem Cancal

# ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

AVP PRO BEACH VOLLEYBALL TOUR, INC., a Delaware corporation By:\_\_\_\_\_ Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Title:

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0717** 

### **EXHIBIT A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

Serial Number	Filing Date*	Description
76/392999	April 8, 2002	Mark: AVP plus design
76/392977	April 8, 2002	Mark: AVP plus design
76/393030	April 8, 2002	Mark: AVP [block letters]

<sup>\*</sup>Date filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

- 3 -

#1131948 v2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0719** 

**RECORDED: 01/17/2006**